The Company has agreed to subscribe for RMB654,215,100 of the registered
capital increase of Zijin Trust at the appraisal price of RMB1,989,582,000
filed with the state-owned assets supervision and administration authority,
of which RMB654,215,100 will be included in the registered capital of Zijin
Trust and the remaining balance of RMB1,335,366,900 will be included in
the capital reserve of Zijin Trust; Sumitomo Mitsui has agreed to subscribe
for RMB163,860,400 of the registered capital increase of Zijin Trust at
the appraisal price of RMB498,328,000 filed with the state-owned assets
supervision and administration authority, of which RMB163,860,400 will be
included in the registered capital of Zijin Trust and the remaining balance of
RMB334,467,600 will be included in the capital reserve of Zijin Trust.

– 8 –

Zijin Trust’s shareholding structure after the capital increase is as follows:

Name of shareholder

Capital
 contribution

before
 the capital

 increase

Proportion of
contribution

 before the
 capital

 increase

Committed
capital

contribution

Capital
contribution

after
the capital

increase

Proportion of
contribution

after the
capital

increase
(RMB0’000) (RMB0’000) (RMB0’000)

Nanjing Zijin Investment
Group Co., Ltd. (南京
紫金投資集團有限
責任公司 )

147,204.53 60.01% N/A 147,204.53 45.00%

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust
Bank, Limited (三井住
友信託銀行股份有
限公司 )

49,035.47 19.99% 16,386.04 65,421.51 20.00%

Nanjing Xingong
Investment Group Co.,
Ltd. (南京新工投資
集團有限責任公司 )

18,000 7.34% N/A 18,000 5.50%

Sanpower Group Co., Ltd.
(三胞集團有限公司 )

12,530 5.11% N/A 12,530 3.83%

Nanjing Jiangbei New Area
Industrial Investment
Group Co., Ltd. (南京
江北新區產業投資
集團有限公司 )

12,265 5.00% N/A 12,265 3.75%

Wiscom System Co., Ltd.
(江蘇金智科技股份
有限公司 )

6,265 2.55% N/A 6,265 1.92%

the Company 0 0% 65,421.51 65,421.51 20.00%

Total 245,300 100% 81,807.55 327,107.55 100%

3. Time limit for capital contribution

The Company and Sumitomo Mitsui shall make full payment in a lump sum
for the subscription for the capital increase to Zijin Trust within five (5)
working days upon approval of the capital increase by the state-owned assets
supervision and administration authority, the China Banking and Insurance
Regulatory Commission and their local offices and other competent
authorities and receipt of the notice on payment for subscription for the
capital increase from Zijin Trust.

– 9 –

4. Arrangement for equity interests during the period

The owners’ equity interests in Zijin Trust during the period from the